
OUTBOUND INBOUND

Serving:
• BCTC Newtown Campus
• Lexington-Fayette County Health
  Department 
• Hope Center for Men
• Lexmark International
• Walmart North Park
• Cabinet for Health and Family Services
• RATP-Dev / Wheels
• Eastern State Hospital

4
Effective May 29, 2022
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Monday - Friday Schedule General Information
Fare & Pass Menu
Menu de Tarifas y Pases de Autobús

Photo ID Cards / Tarjeta de Identificación 
Photo ID Cards may be obtained at the Transit Center on Vine Street, 
Monday - Friday 8:30 a.m. - 4:00 p.m. for a $5.00 charge.
Puede obtener una tarjeta de identificación con foto en el Centro de 
Transito ubicado en Vine St. Lunes a Viernes 8:30 a.m. – 4:00 p.m. 
para una carga de $5.00.

Transit Center Customer Service

150 E. Vine Street
Monday - Friday: 6:00 a.m. - 6:00 p.m.
Saturday: 8:00 a.m. - 4:00 p.m.
Sunday: Closed
(859) 253-4636

Text for Next System

Text “LX” plus your stop number 
(Example: LX123) to 321-123 for the 
next departure times for your stop.

Download Our App

Download MyStop 
Mobile in the App and 
Play store for Apple
and Android devices. 
Track your bus, plan a trip, and see 
upcoming departures.

Administrative Office

200 W. Loudon Avenue
Monday -  Friday: 8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m.
Saturday - Sunday: Closed
(859) 255-7756

Toda esta información está disponible en español en Lextran.com. 
Servicios de interprete son disponibles. | 参看中文信息请前往
Lextran.com. 如您致电或当面询问工作人员，我们将为您联系翻译服务.

@lextran www.lextran.com@lextran @_lextran

--:--  
--:--

6:05A
6:35A
7:05A
7:35A
8:10A
8:45A
9:20A
9:55A

10:30A
11:05A
11:40A
12:15P
12:50P
1:25P
2:00P
2:35P
3:10P
3:45P
4:20P
4:55P
5:30P
6:05P
7:15P
8:25P
9:30P

10:30P
11:30P

--:--  
--:--

6:07A
6:37A
7:07A
7:38A
8:13A
8:48A
9:23A
9:58A

10:33A
11:08A
11:43A
12:18P
12:53P
1:28P
2:03P
2:38P
3:13P
3:48P
4:23P
4:58P
5:33P
6:08P
7:18P
8:28P
9:32P

10:32P
11:32P

--:--  
--:--

6:14A
6:44A
7:14A
7:45A
8:20A
8:55A
9:30A

10:05A
10:40A
11:15A
11:50A
12:25P
1:00P
1:35P
2:10P
2:45P
3:20P
3:55P
4:30P
5:05P
5:40P
6:15P
7:24P
8:34P
9:38P

10:38P
11:38P

--:--  
--:--

6:21A
6:50A
7:20A
7:52A
8:27A
9:02A
9:37A

10:12A
10:47A
11:23A
11:58A
12:33P
1:08P
1:43P
2:18P
2:53P
3:28P
4:03P
4:38P
5:13P
5:48P
6:23P
7:32P
8:42P
9:45P

10:45P
11:45P

--:--  
--:--  

6:34A
7:03A
7:33A
8:05A
8:40A
9:15A
9:50A

10:25A
11:00A
11:39A
12:14P
12:49P
1:24P
1:59P
2:34P
3:09P
3:44P
4:19P
4:54P
5:29P
6:04P
6:39P
7:45P
8:55P
9:58P

10:58P
11:58P

Tr
an

si
t C

en
te

r
(V

in
e 

St
.)

Ea
st

er
n 

St
at

e
H

os
pi

ta
l

N
ew

to
w

n 
@

A
sh

M
LK

 @
Co

ns
tit

ut
io

n

St
an

to
n 

W
ay

5:38A
6:06A
6:36A
7:06A
7:38A
8:09A
8:44A
9:21A
9:55A
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DAY OUTBOUND INBOUND
Monday - 

Friday
5:25 AM
5:53 AM

6:40 PM
12:25 AM

Saturday 5:37 AM 12:30 AM

Sunday 5:35 AM 9:25 PM

Customers may board the bus in 
route to the end of the line.

Route 4 Serves the Loudon Bus Stop

Saturday Schedule Sunday Schedule

LEGEND

Transit Center

MLK @ 3rd

Lexmark

Walmart North Park

Stanton Way

Eastern State Hospital

MLK @ Constitution

Hospital

Library

School

Post Office

Transfer Point

Point of Interest

Timepoints Points of Interest

BCTC
Newtown 
Campus

Booker T. 
Washington 
Elementary

Transylvania
University

Harrison 
Elementary 

School

Cabinet for 
Health & Family 

Services

Hope Center for 
Men

RATP-Dev / 
Wheels

Lexington-Fayette 
Co. Health 

Department

OWL (Opportunity 
for Work and 

Learning)

4

Transfer to 
Rt. 17

Transfer to 
Rt. 6

      is only served 
inbound during 

peak hours 
Mon - Fri.
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